on shares and any other query
relating to the shares of the
Company

Link Intime India Private Limited
C-13, Pannalal Silk Mills Compound,
L. B. S. Marg, Bhandup (West),
Mumbai – 400 078.
Contact Person: Ms. Sharmila Amin
Tel: +91 22 2596 3838

14. Any query on Annual Report
contact at corporate office

Mr. Gajendra Thakur
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, IIFL Centre, Kamala City,  Off Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel,
Mumbai – 400 013.
Email: shareholders@indiainfoline.com

15. Outstanding GDRs/ADRs/Warrants
or any convertible instruments,
conversion date and likely impact
on equity

The Company does not have any outstanding GDRs/ADRs/Warrants as on date. The Company has outstanding
unexercised ESOPs (vested or Not vested) of 4,670,000 stock options as on March 31, 2016 under its ESOP plans
which may be exercised by the grantees as per the vesting Period. Each option granted is convertible into one
equity share of the Company. Upon exercise of options by grantees, the paid-up share capital of the Company will
accordingly increase.

14.	 SHAREHOLDING PATTERN
	 Categories of Equity Shareholders as on March 31, 2016:

Category Number of equity shares held Percentage of holding
Promoters & Promoters Group 92,361,432 29.18

Indian Public & others 41,264,616 13.03

Mutual Fund 1,666,640 0.53

Corporate Bodies 3,899,339 1.24

Banks, Financial Institutions 6,169 0.00

Foreign Institutional Investors 70,376,169 22.23

NRI’s/OCBs/Foreign Nationals/FC/QFI 106,962,488 33.79
Grand Total 316,536,853 100.00

15.	� DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDING AS ON MARCH 31, 2016
	 The distribution of shareholders as on March 31, 2016 is as follows:

No. of equity shares held (range) No. of shareholders % of shareholders No. of shares % of shareholdings
1 – 500  17,965 85.47  2,056,100 0.65

501 – 1000  1,444 6.88  1,109,848 0.35

1001 – 2000  624 2.97  928,655 0.29

2001 – 3000  228 1.08  575,398 0.18

3001 – 4000  99 0.47  352,294 0.11

4001 – 5000  106 0.50  502,741 0.16

5001 – 10000  202 0.96  1,511,980 0.48

10001 and more  350 1.67  309,499,837 97.78

Total 21,018 100.00 316,536,853 100.00

92 IIFL Holdings Limited

IIFL Holdings Limited share price versus the BSE Sensex

30,000 –  250
SENSEX VS IIFL

 200

 150

 100

 50

25,000 –

20,000

15,000

10,000

SE
N

SE
X

CL
O

SI
N

G

IIF
L

CL
O

SI
N

G
5,000

SENSEX

YEAR 2015-2016
IIFL

APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

IIFL Holdings Limited share price versus the NSE S&P CNX Nifty

APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

 250
NIFTY VS IIFL

 200

 150

 100

 50

N
IF

TY
 C

LO
SI

N
G

IIF
L

CL
O

SI
N

G

NIFTY

YEAR 2015-2016
IIFL

9,000 –
8,000 –
7,000 –
6,000 –
5,000 –

4,000 –
3,000 –
2,000 –

1,000 –

16.	� PROCEEDS FROM PUBLIC ISSUES, RIGHT ISSUES AND
PREFERENTIAL ISSUE, AMONG OTHERS

	� Your Company did not raise money through any public issue,
right issue or preferential issue during the FY2015-16.

17.	 SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
	� For the financial year 2015-2016, your Company had one

material Indian Subsidiary i.e India Infoline Finance Limited.
Ms. Geeta Mathur, Independent Director on the Board of the
holding company is also an Independent Director on the Board
of India Infoline Finance Limited. As for the financial year 2016-